Clubrecords Mannen

OUTDOOR Tot 01/11/24
Seizoen 2021 - 2022
Seizoen 2022 - 2023
Seizoen 2023 - 2024
BENJAMINS jongens
60 8796 VANGRUNDERBEECK Mats Nijvel 28-09-19
600 1’47768 WACHTELAER Kobe Nijvel 27-09-14
1.000 322759 SWINNEN Wannes Diest 08-09-01
Ver 4m36 SWINNEN Wannes Vilvoorde 23-06-01
Hoog 1m26 ROBEET Xango Tienen 28-06-08
Kogel (1 kg) 11m20 VAN DOMSELAAR Leonard Vilvoorde 30-09-95
Hockeybal 35m84 VERCAMMEN Bart Tienen 01-08-93
4-kamp 1.928 pt SWINNEN Wannes Kortenberg 22-09-01
4 x 60 40752 DEMEYERE Karel Tienen 28-06-08
GOETHALS Cor
MAES Bernd
ROBEET Xango
3 x 600 5.58.38 VAN DER VELDE Xander Vilvoorde 17-08-14
DE SCHEPPER Daan
WACHTELAER Kobe
PUPILLEN jongens
60 8738 VANGRUNDERBEECK Mats Nijvel 25-09-21
60 H 0,686 10775 NANGE Gabriel Huizingen 23-06-18
1.000 2’56743 WACHTELAER Kobe Heusden Zolder 16-07-16
Ver 4m68 WOUTERS Dirk Hechtel 17-08-88
Hoog 1m44 NANGE Gabriel Kortenberg 18-08-18
Kogel (2 kg) 10m38 VERCAMMEN Bart Diest 14-07-96
Discus (600 gr)  25m41 DHAENENS WOUT Sint-Truiden 04-08-12
Hockeybal 44m55 COCKAERTS Jan Machelen 31-05-08
Vortex 31m75 REYMEN Louis Kortenberg 19-08-23
4-kamp 2.280 pt SWINNEN Wannes Vilvoorde 21-06-03
4 x 60 34760 DE SCHEPPER Daan Huizingen 28-08-16

MAELFEYT Ewoud
WACHTELAER Kobe
VAN DER VELDE Xander




3 x 600 5.31.99 VAN DER VELDE Xander
DE SCHEPPER Daan
WACHTELAER Kobe

MINIEMEN jongens

80 1070 VAN PARIJS Maarten
80 H 0,762 12708 VERSTAPPEN Cédric
150 19784 VAN PARIJS Maarten
150 H 0,762 22704 NANGE Gabriel

300 41754 WACHTELAER Kobe
1.000 2’48740 WACHTELAER Kobe
Ver 5m03 NANGE Gabriel

Hoog 1m58 NANGE Gabriel
Polsstok 2m14 ROBEET Xeno

Kogel (3 kg) 12m20 VERCAMMEN Bart
Discus (750 gr)  33m23 DHAENENS Wout
Discus (1 kg) 32m12 DE BOCK David
Speer (400 gr) 35m14 VERCAMMEN Bart
5-kamp 3102 pt DE SCHEPPER Daan
4 x 80 43”13 DE SCHEPPER Daan

MAELFEYT Ewoud
WACHTELAER Kobe
VAN DER VELDE Xander

3 x 600 508”37 DE SCHEPPER Daan
VAN DER VELDE Xander
WACHTELAER Kobe

Huizingen

Lier
Vilvoorde
Machelen
Sint-Niklaas
Tienen
Huizingen
Vorst
Sint-Niklaas
Tienen
Wespelaar
Kortenberg
Zele
Boechout
Gooik

Betekom

Betekom

28-08-16

08-10-06
10-09-05
17-09-06
06-09-20
21-05-18
23-06-18
19-09-20
06-09-20
09-06-14
19-09-98
23-08-14
02-09-89
30-08-97
02-06-18
02-09-18

02-09-18



CADETTEN jongens

100

100 H 0,838
200

200 H

300

300 H 0,762
400

800

1.000

1.500

Mijl

2.000

1.500 steeple
Ver

HSS

Hoog
Polsstok
Kogel (4 kg)
Discus (1 kg)

Speer (600 gr)

Hamer (4 kg)
Hamer (5 kg)
5-kamp
8-kamp
4 x 100

1179
15”17
24744
32”70
38751
41735
53”33
1'59"75
2’35735
405”21
4’50795
559771
4'25"55
6m05
12m56
1m75
3m81
14m68
46m41
38m15
39m61
40m56
1937 pt
3179 pt
52”11

CRAESSAERTS Robin
CLAES Bart
VAN PARIJS Maarten

BARTHOLOMEES Jonas

VAN PARIJS Maarten
GUNS Fred

VAN PARIJS Maarten
WACHTELAER Tijl
WACHTELAER Kobe
WACHTELAER Tijl
WACHTELAER Tijl
WACHTELAER Kobe
WACHTELAER Tijl
WOUTERS Dirk
WOUTERS Dirk
WOUTERS Dirk
CLAES Bart
VERCAMMEN Bart
VERCAMMEN Bart
DHAENENS Ruben
DHAENENS Ruben
DHAENENS Eddy
NANGE Gabriel

DE SCHEPPER Daan

DHAENENS Wout
ROBEET Xeno
BOERS Siebe
VERHAMME Lukas

Landen
St-Niklaas
Ninove
Tienen
Lokeren
Heverlee
Izegem
Heusden
Kortenberg
Lier

Alken
Londerzeel
Lebbeke
Dilbeek
Vilvoorde
Wespelaar
Merksem
Dilbeek
Gentbrugge
Kessel-Lo
Mol

Tienen
Vilvoorde
Sint-Niklaas
Mol

19-05-90
02-10-94
09-08-08
30-05-08
31-05-08
11-05-85
07-09-08
02-07-22
28-08-20
30-07-22
09-07-21
26-09-20
11-09-22
11-07-92
31-05-92
15-05-92
01-10-94
16-09-00
07-10-00
18-05-14
28-09-14
20-10-84
05-09-21
22-09-19
08-05-16



SCHOLIEREN jongens

100 11760 V.D. MIUNSBRUGGE Wim Heverlee 07-04-85
110 H 0,914 15’4 GUNS Fred Dilbeek 31-08-86
200 23" V.D. MIUNSBRUGGE Wim Hechtel 21-09-85
300 37722 DEMEYERE Maarten Vilvoorde 23-06-12
400 51722 COEMANS Nicky Kessel-Lo 09-06-07
400 H 0,838 59754 GUNS Fred Hechtel 03-08-86

2.000 6’15797 DECOSTER Thomas Tessenderlo 10-09-14

Ver 6m94 WOUTERS Dirk Hasselt 11-09-94
HSS 12m88 WOUTERS Dirk Heverlee 27-07-94
Hoog 1m88 COCKAERTS Karel Dilbeek 31-07-16
Polsstok 2m80 COCKAERTS Karel Dilbeek 31-07-16
Kogel (5 kg) 14m11 DHAENENS Ruben Kortenberg 27-08-16
Discus (1,5kg)  41m34 VERCAMMEN Bart Eeklo 20-10-01
Speer (700 gr)o  57m18 MAGITS Jurgen Kortenberg 29-06-90
Speer (700 gr)n  41m50 DHAENENS Ruben Kessel-Lo 25-04-15
Hamer (5 kg) 35m46 DHAENENS Ruben Torhout 28-06-15
5-kamp 2.317 pt TRAPPENIERS Bram Vilvoorde 04-10-03
8-kamp 4.015 pt WOUTERS Dirk Dilbeek 25-09-93
10-kamp 5.386 pt COCKAERTS Karel Dilbeek 31-07-16
4x100 48”6 DHAENENS Charlie Hechtel 27-04-85
PIGEON Eric

V.D.MIUNSBRUGGE Wim
VAN LEMBERGEN

4 x 800 8’43738 VAN PASSEL Seth Oordegem 18-09-05
DEMEYERE Hans
CLAESSENS Darcis
SPOLSPOEL Koen



JUNIOREN heren

100 1170
110 H 0,991 1877
200 2272
300 3717
400 51764
400 H 0,914 59756
800 1’53715
1.000 2’34753
1.500 3’56746
Mijl 4’40756
2.000 6’11721

2.000 steeple 6’4479
2 mijl 9’39792
3000 827731

3.000 steeple 10°50"84

5.000 15°10761
10.000 33’3478
Uurloop 14.072 m
Ver m18
HSS 12m78
12m78
Hoog 1m85
Polsstok
Kogel (6 kg) 14m19

Kogel (7,257 kg) 14m21
Discus (1,75 kg) 32m27
Discus (2 kg) 36m84
Speer (800 gr) 53m86
Hamer (6,25 kg) 15m26
Hamer (7,257) 34m96
10-kamp

4 x 100 48782

V.D.MIUNSBRUGGE Wim
COLSON Mario
V.D.MIUNSBRUGGE Wim
DEMEYERE Maarten
COEMANS Nicky

DE SMEDT Hans
COEMANS Nicky
DEMEYERE Maarten
SCIEUR Matteo
DEMEYERE Maarten
DEMEYERE Pieter
CALDERS Alfons

DE PAUW Emiel

SCIEUR Matteo

BARTHOLOMEES Andreas

SCIEUR Matteo
DIERICKX Jean-Marie
TRAPPENIERS Dave
WOUTERS Dirk

DE SMEDT Wim
VERHOEVEN Wout
COCKAERTS Karel

SCHOUPS Johan
SCHOUPS Johan
TRAPPENIERS Bram
SCHOUPS Johan
MAGITS Jurgen
TRAPPENIERS Bram
DHAENENS Eddy

DE SMEDT Wim
TRAPPENIERS Dave
BROES Dimitri
WOUTERS Dirk

Aartselaar

Wespelaar
Vilvoorde

Kessel-lo

Huizingen
Dilbeek
Oordegem
Vilvoorde

Vilvoorde

Kortenberg
Kessel-lo
Beveren

Kortrijk

Wespelaar
Luik
Tessenderlo
Luik

Tienen

Kortenberg
Heizel
Vilvoorde
Landen
Heverlee
Tienen

Oostende

Heverlee

21-07-86
31-10-80
29-08-86
02-07-13
07-06-08
26-05-90
16-08-09
23-07-14
13-08-22
22-06-13
28-06-05
31-10-79
19-08-23
06-08-22
17-05-15
18-09-22
31-10-81
06-10-95
02-06-96
03-08-95
10-09-06
02-06-17

29-06-90
08-07-89
29-05-05
23-07-89
24-04-91
17-04-05
14-07-87

30-08-95



ALLE CATEGORIEEN heren

100 1170 V.D.MIUNSBRUGGE Wim Aartselaar 21-07-86
jun

110 H 1,067 21749 BARTHOLOMEES Andreas Herentals 29-05-22

200 2272 V.D.MIUNSBRUGGE Wim Wespelaar 29-08-86
jun

200 H 32"70 BARTHOLOMEES Jonas Tienen 30-05-08
cad

300 36708 COEMANS Nicky Aalst 03-09-11

400 4951 COEMANS Nicky Vilvoorde 06-05-11

400 H 0,914 59’53 COCKAERTS Jan Kapellen 19-05-19

800 1'47“36 COEMANS Nicky Oordegem 30-05-15
1.000 22362 COEMANS Nicky Kortenberg 30-08-14
1.500 3'43“93 COEMANS Nicky Huizingen 06-06-15
1 mijl 41126 COEMANS Nicky Kessel-Lo 09-08-14
2.000 53804 SOMERS Bart Vilvoorde 30-07-02

3.000 steeple 1003”86 DEMEYERE Pieter Vilvoorde 14-09-12
10.000 31'57°75 RONDOU Niels Kortenberg 19-08-22
M35
20.000 1.19'40” CALDERS Alfons 31-10-81
Uurloop 17.756 m SOMERS Bart Woluwe 18-10-03
Y. Marathon 1.11°07” RONDOU Niels Eindhoven 12-10-14
Marathon 2.28'41” RONDOU Niels Amsterdam 16-10-22
Ver 7m18 WOUTERS Dirk Luik 02-06-96
HSS 12m88 WOUTERS Dirk Heverlee 27-07-94
cad
Hoog 1m85 COCKAERTS Karel Tienen 02-06-17
jun
Polsstok 3m81 CLAES Bart Merksem 01-10-94
cad
Kogel (7,257 kg) 14m41 DHAENENS Eddy Wespelaar 12-05-89
Discus (2 kg) 36m84 SCHOUPS Johan Landen 23-07-89

jun



Speer (800 gr) 53m86 MAGITS Jurgen Heverlee 24-04-91
jun



Hamer (7,257 kg)

Gewichtw.
(15,88 Kg)

5-kamp

5-werpkamp

10-kamp

4 x 100

4 x 200

4 x 400

4 x 800

4 x 1500

Zweedse

Estafette

Medley Relay

Olympische
Estafette

36m48
10m23

2.114 pt
1.940 pt

3413
46”3

1°40”86

3’30737

8’00796

17°04”67

2’11778

2’13798

3’46751

DHAENENS Eddy
DHAENENS Eddy

KEYAERTS Geert
DHAENENS Eddy

BARTHOLOMEES Andreas

PIGEON Eric
DEVAN Jos
KOOLS Piet

VAN DER MIJNSBRUGGE Wim
CROONENBERGHS Jo

BRUYNINCKX David
GODEFROID Frederik
WOUTERS Dirk

DEMEYERE Maarten
KENIS Dion
VERSTAPPEN Cédric
COEMANS Nicky

DEMEYERE Pieter
DEMEYERE Hans
DEMEYERE Maarten
COEMANS Nicky

DEMEYERE Maarten
DEMEYERE Pieter
DEMEYERE Hans
DECOSTER Thomas

LIEKENS Ingmar
COCKAERTS Karel
CRASSAERTS Joris
COCKAERTS Jeroen

COCKAERTS Jeroen
COCKAERTS Jan
COCKAERTS Karel
LIEKENS Ingmar

DEMEYERE Maarten
DEMEYERE Pieter
DEMEYERE Karel
DEMEYERE Hans

Sint-Niklaas

Willebroek

Stekene

Herentals

Alken

Heverlee

Zele

Vilvoorde

Dottignies

Bornem

Tienen

Aalst

31-10-89

06-09-14
M40

29-09-96

25-08-12
M40

29-05-22
26-08-98

26-08-98

15-05-11

18-08-13

19-09-20

22-07-14

22-05-15

29-09-18



MASTERS heren

100 120 PEE Guido Kessel-Lo 09-07-93

100 H (0,91) 19720 BOLLENS Jacques Ninove 18-06-17
M55

100 H (0,84) 19702 BOLLENS Jacques Ninove 16-06-18
M60

200 250 VERELST André 31-10-78

300 H (0,762) 52”83 BOLLENS Jacques Ninove 17-06-18
M60

400 55”0 VERELST André 31-10-82

400 H (0,91) 10771 BOLLENS Jacques Dienst 16-06-02

400 H (0,84) 110”12 BOLLENS Jacques Nijvel 25-05-08

1.500 413”30 NOE Nico Kessel-Lo 17-05-15
M35

mijl 4’3674 NOE Nico Tessenderlo 02-09-15
M35

2.000 5'53"5 VAN CUTSEM Theo Wespelaar 03-07-98

2 mijl 949794 NOE Nico Aalst 19-09-15
M35

3.000 9'00”05 RONDOU NIELS Wespelaar 02-07-22
M35

5.000 1527”13 RONDOU Niels Ninove 07-05-22
M35
10.000 31'57"75 RONDOU Niels Kortenberg 19-08-22
M35
Uurloop 16.825 m BEDDELEEM Kevin Beveren 02-09-17
M35
2 Marathon 1.14’13” RONDOU Niels Ravenna 14-11-21
M35
Marathon 2.28'41” RONDOU Niels Amsterdam 16-10-22
Ver 5m75 PEE Guido Mol 11-06-95
Hoog 1m60 KOOLS Piet Woluwe 01-09-91

Polsstok 2m60 KOOLS Piet Stockholm 23-07-99



Kogel (5 kg)

Kogel (6 kg)

Kogel (7,257 kg)

Speer (600 gr)
Speer (700 gr)
Speer (800 gr)
Discus (1 kg)

Discus (1,5 kg)

Discus (1,75 kg)
Discus (2 kg)
Hamer (6 kg)

Hamer (7,257
kg)

Gewichtw.
(15,88 kq)

5-kamp

5-werpkamp

4 x 100

4 x 200

4 x400

4 x 800

4 x 1.500

7m32

10m90

10m68

26m24
33m72

28m67

27m11
21m83

34m11

10m23

1.632 pt
1.940 pt

50772

1’48748

3’526

10°25"71

18’0501

BOLLENS Jacques

HUYGHE Peter

DHAENENS Eddy

BOLLENS Jacques
GYSELINCK Ronald

HUYGHE Peter

DHAENENS Eddy
HUYGHE Peter

DHAENENS Eddy

DHAENENS Eddy

HUYS Urbain
DHAENENS Eddy

PEE Guido

HENKENS Martin
KOOLS Piet
TRAPPENIERS Octaaf

PEE Guido
HENKENS Martin
KOOLS Piet
MALEZSEWSKI Kris

VAN CUTSEM Theo
PEE Guido

MULS Simon
VERBIST Willy

MALEZSEWSKI Kris
LEDUC Jean-Pierre
DE WIT Daniél
VERBIST Willy

BEDDELEEM Kevin
RONDOU Niels
PRENEN Tom
DEMEYERE Pieter

Vilvoorde

Tielt

Burcht

Ninove

Zwijndrecht

Oudenaarde

Machelen

Tessenderlo

Eeklo

Sint-Niklaas

Kortenberg

Stekene

Wespelaar

Wespelaar

Mol

Wespelaar

Kessel-Lo

20-06-21
M60

01-06-14
M50

19-06-10
M40

17-04-11
01-09-96

26-07-14
M50

06-06-10

08-08-12
M50

29-06-14
M40
06-09-14
M40

23-06-02

25-08-12
M40

28-08-96

28-08-96

06-06-93

28-08-96

04-09-22
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